

Vision: The Workforce Innovation Board of Ramsey County will be the recognized leader in identifying future workforce issues and developing appropriate responses to those issues.

Mission: The Workforce Innovation Board of Ramsey County will be the catalyst for comprehensive workforce development strategies that address both employer and jobseeker needs.

General Membership Meeting Agenda Thursday, December 5, 2019, 2:30 – 4:30 p.m. CLUES – Prosperidad Training Room 797 7th Street East, Saint Paul, MN 55106

2:30	Call to Order	Karin McCabe
2:35	Announcements	Karin McCabe
2:40	 Director's Report DOL Youth Audit Update Ramsey County Youth Works! 2020 Youth Cohorts Outreach to Schools Update OSO Training Employer Training Listening Session Workforce Solutions Community Engagement 2020 Plan Other 	Ling Becker
2:50	Approve Consent Agenda December Meeting Agenda October Meeting Minutes 2020 WIB Meeting Schedule	Karin McCabe
2:55	WIB Financial Report	Ling Becker
3:00	2020 WIB Budget	Ling Becker
3:05	WIB Strategic Plan Update	Karin McCabe
3:15	 Table Talk: What goal(s) does your organization have for 2020? What is a topic related to workforce development that you are curious about and would like to learn more about in 2020? 	Ling Becker
3:30	Workforce Issues in the Upcoming Legislative Session	Senator Foung Hawj Rep. Jay Xiong
4:00	WIB Annual Report Photo	All
4:10	Tour of CLUES	All
4:25	Other	All
4:30	Adjourn	Karin McCabe

Next meeting: February 6, 2020 - YWCA of Saint Paul - 375 Selby Avenue, St. Paul

Note: Agenda items in **bold** require action.